PETERS TOWNSHIP WASHINGTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION NO. 06-01-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF PETERS TOWNSHIP, WASHINGTON COUNTY, AMENDING THE MANUAL OF POLICY AND PROCEDURES FOR THE PETERS TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 04-04-97 adopted a manual of policy and procedures for the Peters Township Police Department; and

WHEREAS, procedures and conditions are periodically reviewed and recommended for change by the Police Chief based on national standards, best practices and consistency with the Pennsylvania Law Enforcement Accreditation Program; and

WHEREAS, the revised General Orders attached to this Resolution have been reviewed by the Police Chief, and are recommended for approval by Peters Township Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Council of Peters Township shall amend the Peters Township Police Department Manual of Policies and Procedures, and replace certain General Orders with those attached to this Resolution and labeled "Exhibit A":

RESOLVED by the Council of the Peters Township this 13th day of June, 2024.

ATTEST:

0

Paul F. Lauer

Township Manager

Gary Stiegel

PETERS TOWNSHIP

Vice Chairman of Council